mpP

IVENT MPP4+ 0
000660 PROGRAM LENGTH

BLOCKS
0000900 000660 PROGRAM#  ABSOLUTE
PERIPH

01 JAN 84 00300100 PAGE NO, 1
COMPASS ASSEMBLER VERSION 1,1A4



MpP 0 01 JAN 84 00:00100 PAGE NO, 2

£

@
*
0000011 INTCHAN  EWU 9
&
0000014 CLOCKCHN EQU 148
%

0000022 1.POINTS EQU 228



mpP

0000

0000
0007
0020

G020
0021
0022
0023

—0024 -

0025
0026

0031
0032

8033 -

0034
004y
0045

olgo

0507

0003

é
“
-
#
Mo
cM]
cM2
cM3

- Mg

CMg

.
X1
X2

X3
SYSSTATE

INTSTATE

s

Bt et Gk (AR R R IS

12/SETUP=1

2

0B

01 JAN 84 ObiGotQQ PAGE! NOy - 3

DIRECT CELL ASSTGNMENTS

SPACE FOR WRITING OUT P COUNTER

INTERUPT RUNNING



mpP

0loo
oloz
0104
0loe
Gllo
0llz2
0114
0lle
0117

0200
0200
0200

200
0200
n200
2500
0360

0127
0186
0203
0221
0252
0303
031a

01 JAN 84

MASTER CONTRAL LOOP
( WILL HANG IN DOINT DURING AN INTERRUPT )
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UPDATE MASTER cLOCK
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C{_OCKCHN
CLOCKNEW
CLOCKOLD
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CLOCKNEW
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SAVE Ngw VALYE' OF CLOCK
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GET MASTER. CLOCK
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M
# UpPDATE QUANTUM CLOCK (
# MUST ALWAYS BE SEPERATED FROM LAST CALL BY a
# CalL TO MCLOCK
*
0251 0100 0000 o LM 0
0000252 QCLOCK EWY LI )
0253 2000 000n cLoCkal  LPC 0
0255 6020 cRD cMo GET QUANTUM CLOCK
0256 3020 1LLD cMO
0zs7? 2300 4000 Lme 40008 ,
0261 0467 zgg QCLOCK=1 IGNORE ON HIGH BYTE = 40008
0262 2200 4000 LPC 4000B
0264 G512 RN FowaP] WAS POS, SO DO NOT STEP
0265 0200 0464 . RyM STEPCLK STEP cLOCK
0267 2000 0000 cLoCkga  LRC 0
027 6220 cWO CMO RE WRITE QUANTUM CLOCK
0272 3020 ‘ LU0 cMo
0273 2200 4009 LPe 40008 CHECK FOR NEGATIVE VALUE
0275 0553 ) NN QCLOCK=] WAS NEGATIVE
&
027 2000 000 Swap1 ue 0 SITIVEs S0 TRY TO SIGNAL SYSTEM
0578 2088 0 F kam : POSITIVEs S0 TRY TO SIGNAL SYSTE

0301 0347 U QELOCK=1
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4 UPDATE CHARGE. cLOC
# MUST ALWAYS BECSEPERATED FROM LAST CALL BY a
3‘ CaLL TO MCLOCK
0302 0100 0000 . LuM 0
0000303 cCLOcK EQU *ul
0304 2000 0000 cLoCkCl LLC 0 ,
030¢ 6020 _ cRD €Mo GET CHARGE cLOCK
0307 0200 04es RIM STEPCLK
0311 2000 000p cLoCkcz  LWC 0
0313 6220 cHD MO RE WRITE CHARGE: CLOCK

0314 4368 : UJN CELOCK=)
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THIS CODE CAUSES AN INTERRUPT IF ONE IS DESTRED
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"INTFLAG

DOINT=1
0 T

INTFLAG

X3

X1
NUMBINTS#]
DOINTm™]
INTFLAGS » X1

DOINTL
INTFLAG

0
Xy

CMO
cM3

9%008
Cma
DOINTR
0

INTF*AGS;XI
DOINT=]

CL.OCKCHN
CLOCKNEW
CLOCKOLD
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190008
SpCLOCK
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SYSSTATE
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o
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CLLOCKNEW

~SEE IF ANY PENDING

NO

SCAN INT FLAGS

NONE LEFT To 00

FOUND ONE TO DO

BGET P COUNTER FOR INTERRUPT

WRITE P COUNTER TO xJ BoOx
GENERATE XJ. FOR: INTERRUPT

" GET CURRENT VALUE' OF cLOCK

t ALSO ALLOW SOME TIME TQ PA&SS |
BEFORE’ TEST OF SUCCESSFULL: INT )

SAVE FOp POsSIBLE TIME CORRECTIONS
READ SYSTEM STATE

THIS INTERRUPT ATTEMPT FAILED

CLEAR THIS INT FLAG

CORRECT INCREMENTING 06 MASTER CLOCK
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T0 INCLUDE ONLY INTERRUPT TIME

%NTSTATE WRITE INTERUPT RUNNING STATE
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v*.
0
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SpcLOCK CORRECTION oF OLD TIME TO INCLUDE TIME
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CLOCKNEW BSS7
cLnCrOLD BSSZ
cLOCKING BSS7

01 JAN 84 00100300 PAGE NO, 13
STEP A 60 BIT cLOCK WORD IN CMO

NOTEs ON GOING FROM NgG TO POS VALUESy THERE WILL!
"ot %) NI cROSECOND ERROR '

0

el
CLOCKINC
Cué4

"12 i
STEPCLK=}
Cu3

wgz
STEPCLK=1
Cﬁz

"12 ~
STEPCLK=]
Crl

-12 .
STEPCLK=Y
Cro
srzwchwx

P
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0
0819
0513
0515
0516
us17
0529
052y
0Se2
0524
0526
053¢
053
o53§
0538
0536
054,

0541
0542
0544
0545
0548
0559
0551
0553
0554
0555
1556
0887
0567
0562
0563
0565
0566
0567
057¢
0572
0573

0574
0575

0505
0022

ossg
0553
7700

0851
70

0037

057Y

6577

0604

0604

TT00

00067

0100

SETUP

[
SETUPL

sETUR1

SETURLE
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SET UP ABSOLUTE: ADDRESSES

LLOCKCHN
ELOERSED

1,POINTS
cMo

cu3

778

M3

Cra
SETUP1+1
SETUR)
77008
cia
SETUP1
79778

3 ,
PAIRCNT=241
X2

X2
PAIRLIST X2
X1

SETUPL 2
PEIRLISTeX2
Xy

0

Cuo

M3

778

Cu3 ,
FAIRLIST#1 X2
xa

X3

Tro0R

Cma

X2

Cré

1.%3

X3

SETUPL
INTCHAN
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PREVENT HICKUP AT START

00100300
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0577
0607
U603
0805
0607
0911
Velqy
0615
0617
062
0623
U6ec
0627
0637
0633
0635

0000577

0000040

PAIR

& T

PATRLIST

é‘ ‘- .
PATRONT

MACRO

vFD
ENDM

EWU

pAln
PAIR
PAIR
PAIR
pAlIR
PAIR
PALR
palr
palp
palR
BALR
PALIR
FRIR
paLR
PALR
palp

EQY
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N\ e
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ARSOLUTE ADDRESSES TO g SET uP

1ST NUMBER IS LOCATION RELATIVE TO I.MAST IN CM
OF THE DESIRED ABSOLUTE ADDRESS

“,
0,CLOCKM]
0,CLOCKMZ
1,CLOCKG]
1,cL0CKA2
2,cL0cKC]
2.cL0CKC2
3,ARITHIL

44CHIP]

59FSNA?’1~
6,INTBOX]
64 INTROX2
6, INTROX3
T, USERRAYL
8, WAKEUR]
B, WAKEUPZ
9y INTLIST

#=PAIRLIST



mpP

G637
0840
0641

0660

0000
0000

p00001y

#

3 LIST OF INTERRUPT FLAGS
INTFILAG  DATa 0

INTF AGS DATA 0

] BSSz 18

L]

NUMBINTS EWUY

*

W INTFLAGS™]
END
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SYMBOLICc REFERENCE TABLE

ARITHI
ccLoCK
CHIP1
CHKYSER
CLOCKCHN
cLockC1
cLOcKC2
CLOCKINC
CLOcKM1
CLOgKM?
CLOCKNEW
CL.OcKOLD
cLockal
cLOcKG2
cMo

CcMl
cm2
cM3

CMa
DOINT
DOINTA
DOINTAL
DOINTAZ
DOINTE
DOINTC
DOINTL
DOINTK
FswWaPl
GETCM
GETINT
INTEORL
INTROAZ
INTROX3
INTCHAN
INTFLAG
INTFLAG
N EsTE
INTSTATE
1.PoINTS
MCLoCK
MLOOP
NyMBINTS
PATRCNT
PAIRLIST
QcLocK
SETUP
SETUPL
SETUPL2
SETUPL

SPC|OCK
sTERCLK

0U00144
0000303
000015)
0000l2]
0000014
0000304
0000313
0000507
0000240
0000245
0000508
000050¢
0000253
0000267
goopl2p

0000023

auopaz
ou0oed2s

a00ple
a@&g§1
0000%1

- N

Goog4ay
000g42s
0000355
0000406
00ggde
0000540
60gpe7¢
660015
6000203
C@O&gE@
0000k4yg
000040y
000001y
600063y
0000G4g
000033e
000004]
0000022
00082y
6000l0g
0000017
0000040
0000577
0000e82
0006510
000054]
0000557
0000553
0000462
0000464

(PAGE™LOCATION)
15=00614
4001120 10-00314
5=00141y 15-0061¢
4=00100y 5«00131,
a=00222y 11=00363,
15"00610
1500612
8=00232¢ 13-00465
15=00600
15=00602
8=00223y 8=00234y
g=002259 8=00236,
15=00604
18=00606
S"00124r 5=00133,
o= 00271y  9=00272,
w0137y 13400500
E=n0136s 13=00475
5=001259 Sw00135,
14=00886s 14m00565
" 5.00]34
2o29132; 1320043
12=00437
12=50432
12=0042)
1100367
1100400
1100333
12=00427
awa0264s 1500620
4=00102y 6m00163,
4=00104y Tw00204,
18mgn622
1800624
18=n0626
Ten0En4s  T=00206,
«"00172y T=-00215,
600170y Tw00213,
16=00636
12=00416
14=00%13
4=n0l06s  8-00250
&~00117s L4mGO5TSY
6=G0165y Tw00210,
0536
%z"ggEEZv 14=00546,
4"00110s 9=002¢1,
3=00000
1400573
14700545
147005229 %guoosza-
»00373s 12e0044
715-30313. “?_oqzeg,

S=00143,
14=00510

11=00364y
11=003¢6

B=00140
10=00306

11=003420

6m00162
15280435,

he00laee
T=002110

12=00421
11m00317s

11=00331,

12m004359
1100327

14=00557
G=0027%5

1400531
10=00307
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5=00147y 5m=00154
1100411 _
12200413y 12w004451 12=004549 14=00511

6=001610 6-00200% B=00242y B8=00247s 9=00255s 9=00256s
10200313 112003419 13-00503s 1400515y 14=00553

11a003p1y 13~00472s 14~005169 14=00520, 14=00530s 14=0055k,

6e00175 11m003461 13-0046Ty 14w00521, 1400567
15208423 1123040%s 13-88480° ! ’ 6

600201 12=00433
T=00217s 12«00423

14=-00574 .
11003239 11-0033,

11-00351s 11=00407s 16~00660
12=00443

15'00637
9=00301

13200471y 13=004749 13-00477y 13»00502, 13-~00504
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SYMBOLIC REFERENCE TABLE

SYSSTATE 0000034
USERRA] 0do0ol2pz

WAKEUP 0000157
WAKEUP2 0000176

X1

X2
X3

et

0000037

0000032
0000U33

(PAGE={.OCATION)
1100376y 12.00457
15=00630
1600632
16=00634

6"00164s ©m001709
12=00431y 14=00535,
700207y [-00213,
14=00561y 1400562,

11=003259
14=00544 9
14200540,
14m00566,
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11=00326% 11=00331% 11=00340s 17=00351s 11=00407» 1200420,
1400550 ) » -

1400841y 14200542, 14~005469 14~00557, 14=00572

14.00570
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